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	Term Dates
	Topics

	Autumn 1
Mon 10th Sept – Fri 19th Oct
	Plants & Minibeasts

	Autumn 2
Tues 29th Oct – Thurs 20th Dec 
	Crazy Colours

	Spring 1
 Mon 7th Jan – Fri 15th Feb
	Amazing Animals

	Spring 2
Mon 25th Feb – Fri 29th Mar
	To Infinity & Beyond

	Summer 1
Mon 15th Apr – Fri 24th May
	Once upon a time…

	Summer 2
Wed 5th Jun – Wed 25th Jul
	Superheroes


[bookmark: _GoBack][image: ]Water Bottles/Snacks:
Children may bring in a water bottle to school. You can order milk for a snack at break via the school app or you can bring in your own fruit, toast or cereal bar. 

Homework: complete tasks and return homework books on date stated
Reading - Children must have their reading books in school every day. As part of their homework, they are expected to read and have their reading diaries signed at least 3 times a week. 
Spellings - Must be completed every day. New spellings will be given out every Friday. 

Class Dojo: http://www.classdojo.com/en-gb/
We use Class Dojo to share updates and examples of work. Children are also rewarded for following the Cadishead Carta. If you are not signed up or need any help, please ask one of the Year 1 team. 


Key Dates:
10.1.19 – Peter Pan Pantomime
15.2.19 – 1C Class Assembly
6.3.19 - World Book Day
17.5.19 – 1G Class Assembly

PE:
1C – Outdoor – Wednesday
       Indoor - Friday
1G – Outdoor - Friday 
       Indoor - Monday
Indoor PE kit is black shorts, white t-shirt and pumps.
Outdoor PE kit is black/navy tracksuit or jogging bottoms and sweat shirt/jacket, trainers or pumps.  
Thank you for your continued support,
The Year 1 Team.

School Dinners:
We are now using 
https://live-kitchen.co.uk/ 
 School meals can be ordered and paid for using this online service. 

Welcome to Year 1’s Update.
Staff in Year 1 are Mrs Conway, Miss Goodwin, Mrs English, Mrs Woodward and Miss Gerry.
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